

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24890/2010

ABDUL SATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office Report on default)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kr. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of three days', in filing requisite process
fee and copy of pleadings, is condoned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER