

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24890/2010
[AGAINST THE JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 22.02.2010 PASSED IN CIVIL
MISC.(M)NO.425/2008 BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI]

ABDUL SATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR
Ms. Priya Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Annwasha Deb, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Zafar S., Adv.
Mr. Izhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next Monday.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar