

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24890/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in CMM No.425/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABDUL SATTAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. Izhar Ahmad, Adv.
R.2 Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 18th January, 2013.

Since counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.2, time to file rejoinder affidavit is extended by two weeks from date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar