

Listed on 26.8.2013  
Before Court No. 6  
Item No. 48

SECTION: XIV  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24890/2010

Abdul Sattar ... Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Union of India & Anr. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.1.2013 with office report dated 18.1.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Seen the Office Report dated 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2013.

Since counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.2, time to file rejoinder affidavit is extended by two weeks from date."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 12.2.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit with annexures P-8 and P-9 (barred by time by one day) to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 1 and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Advocate
2. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.
3. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**

**SS**