

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24890/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in CM(M) No.425/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABDUL SATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after a month.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER(KALYANI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER